CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A ∫8/. *40* 07-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101767114

JG10 7268 1 707 2 9 MAY 2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

OS/SY/OF PATENTS UNLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance T		13(/-
X New	X Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID #:	License		
Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	Security	Agreer	nent
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Merger		
	Change	of Nam	e
	Other		
Convering Posts (is)			
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date	e - Month/L	Day/Year
1. BAYON, Yves	1. 04/23/01		
2. GRAVAGNA, Philippe 3. TAYOT, Jean-Louis	2. 04/23/01		
3. TAYOT, Jean-Louis	3. 04/23/01		
Receiving Party(ies)			
1. Name: IMEDEX BIOMATERIAUX			
Address: 116 avenue de Formans - 01600 Trevoux - FRANCE			
Correspondent Name and Address	Tel No	703.7	39-4900
Name: Linda R. Poteate	Docket No.: Po		
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA	22314-1437	0,2310	300/ ETG
			// 4
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)			
Patent Application Number(s) Pat	ent Number(s)		
X This document is being filed together with a <u>new patent application</u> .	Month	Day	Year
The date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor is:	04	23	01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned			
Number of Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties	s involv	ed 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3	(41)	
Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee s authorized to be charged to Deposit			\$40.00
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit are authorized, as indicate	d herein.		
Name: Douglas E. Jackson, 28,518 Joylen Erjachen	Date: May	29, 200	1
- U	-		

PATENT

REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Yves BAYON, a French citizen, residing at: 81 rue Alexandre Boutin 69100 VILLEURBANNE FRANCE
- 2) Philippe GRAVAGNA, a French citizen, residing at: 23 Grande Rue 69540 IRIGNY FRANCE
- 3) Jean-Louis TAYOT, a French citizen, residing at: 1 rue des Greffières 69890 LA TOUR DE SALVAGNY - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

IMEDEX BIOMATERIAUX
116 avenue de Formans 01600 TREVOUX

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"Preparation of a collagenic material with controlled in vivo degradation".

which application was filed by the undersigned on 09 November 1999 as PCT application No. PCT/FR9902746, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at

this 23rd day o

day of April 2001

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

Inventor(s)

Yves BAYON

Philippe GRAVAGNA

Jean-Louis TAYOT

PATENT REEL: 011937 FRAME: 0231